Pasco County Sheriff's Office CONTINUATION SHEET

SUP	JUV

OFFENSE DEATH INVESTIGATION VICTIM: LAURA BOWDOIN CASE NO: 08-36025

х	STAT DATA ST	TATUS: _X_ CASE STATUS	CHANGE PICK UP C	ORDER PLACED	CANCELED
	TITLE CHANGE ADD./CORR. INFO ADD. STOL. PROPERTY RBC STOL. PROPERTY	INACTIVE UNFOUNDED _X_ ADMIN CLEARED _ARRESTED	REFERRED TO SAO EXCEPTIONAL CLEA PROSECUTION DECL DEATH OF OFFENDE	ARED JUVENILE LINE V REFUSE	TION DECLINED // NO CUSTODY COOPERATION RIME OFFENSE

Investigation:

On 06/20/08, I was assigned this case. After reading the contents of the original report generated by Deputy Tucker, I contacted Chuck Brining at the Medical Examiner's Office. I was advised by Chuck That there were no signs of Trauma to the Deceased, Laura Bowdoin. I was advised I would be notified when the results of the Toxicology tests were available. The deceased's next of kin was notifed, and the body released to the funeral home. Dr. Ingacio from the Medical Examiner's Office agreed to sign the death certificate.

This case is Administratively Cleared.



Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregom asted in it are true, to the best of my knowledge.	COPIES TO:		
	DATE 6/23/8	REFERRED TO.	
SIGNATURE Set. 41) March	DATE - ADIO	RETAINED BY:	
NAME PRINTED: Detective Michelle March	CJIS: 1829	RELATED REPORTS	
SUPERVISOR 17 - July	CJIS: とフラ DA	TE: 6-23-08- PG. / OF 1	

Pasco County Sheriff's Office CONTINUATION SHEET

SUP JUV

OF	FENSE	DEATH I	NVEST	TIGATIO	N	VICTIM	BOWDOIN	Laura	CASE	NO	08 36025
į		NC.						411			
x	STAT	DATA	STATE	JS _X_C	ASE STATU	S CHANGE	PICK UP C	ORDER _	PLACED	¢.	ANCELED
x	ADD /	CHANGE CORR INFO TOL PROPER TOL PROPER	LTY _	INACI UNFOU ADMIN ARRES	NDED CLEARED	EXC	ERRED TO SAO EPTIONAL CLE SECUTION DEC TH OF OFFEND	ared _	JUVENIL V REFUS	E/NO ECOO	DECLINED CUSTODY PERATION COFFENSE
					ee pers	ON REPO	RT		•		
Investigation I was assigned this case on 6/19/08 and it was administratively cleared on 6/23/08 pending the results of toxicology from the Medical Examiner's Office. In the mean time I had spoken to several individuals who felt they had information that might be important in regards to the death of the deceased. Laura Bowdoin who was thirty six years old. After reading the original report generated by Deputy Tucker. I made contact with Deputy Tucker who advised me that he had responded to the hospital and did not go to the residence of the deceased. I made contact with Deputy Izrailov who advised he was in the driveway of the residence but never did go inside the residence as there was nothing that was to be considered suspicious known at this point for there to be a crime scene considered. Deputy Izrailov advised he was notified by his supervisor to leave the scene which he did. A supplement was completed by Deputy Izrailov. I made contact with Jim											
	TMT	ERVIEW 1.	_	ieb trome)							
Jim who was emotionally distraught upon our interview at approximately 1430 hours on 06/23/08 said he felt Laura s husband George Bowdoin was responsible for her death Jim advised me that Laura was afraid of her husband and that her husband got angry very easily Jim											
Lanama-ana			1011J1010.J0000					一 个			
Und	er penaltion d in it are	es of penjury I true to the be	declare t	that I have n	ead the foreg		nt) and that the fa		ES 10		
stated in it are true to the best of my knowledge SIGNATURE OF DATE		8/5/8	S/8 REFERRE		то						
NAME PRINTED Det Michelle March CJIS 1829				RETA	INED BY	161					
			MANUAL AVAI	2	1	TI.			TED REPORT		1 of 8
	ERVISOI			22-7		CJI	57.5	DATE &	5-10/20	PG	_ = =
r30	UZULOU	(Rev 3/98)	, "								

Pasco County Sheriff's Office **CONTINUATION SHEET**

SUP.	JUL

OFFENSE	DEATH INVESTIGATION	VICTIM:	LAURA BOWDOIN
---------	---------------------	---------	---------------

Attorney Fluke provided me with phone number 813-287-8455.

CASE NO:

08-36025

X	STAT DATA STA	ATUS: CASE STATUS	CHANGE	PICK UP ORDER	PLACED _	CANCELED
X	TITLE CHANGE ADD. / CORR. INFO ADD. STOL. PROPERTY REC. STOL. PROPERTY	INACTIVE UNFOUNDED ADMIN.CLEARED ARRESTED	EXCEP PROSE	RED TO SAO TIONAL CLEARED CUTION DECLINE I OF OFFENDER	JUVENILE V. REFUSI	TION DECLINED I / NO CUSTODY E COOPERATION PRIME OFFENSE
Inv	rection time:	Amaka saddana situ dan da dida dhumada da da da dhu sa u u tu Aray u u a dhi Ariy dhumada dh				

On 09/30/08, Lmade contact with George Bowdoin in reference to possibly obtaining doctor information from

This case remains Administratively Cleared.

Laura's most recent surgeries. I made my request to George and advised him to contact me if he was able to get the information. At 1645 hours I was contacted by Attorney Fluke in reference to my request. I was advised that George would not be providing any information to me in regards to this matter, or any other matter involved in this case.

P Man

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing	g (document) and that the facts	COPIES TO:		
stated in it are true, to the best of my knowledge.		REFERRED TO:		
FNATURE: Det M. March	DATE: 10/6/8	RETAINED BY:		
NAME PRINTED: Detective Michelle March	СЛS: 1829	RELATED REPORTS:		
	CIIS: DA	TE: 10-6-05 PG. OF 1		